NC7ST00
TinyLogic ™ HST 2-Input NAND Gate
General Description
The NC7ST00 is a single 2-Input high performance CMOS
NAND Gate, with TTL-compatible inputs. Advanced Silicon
Gate CMOS fabrication assures high speed and low power
circuit operation. ESD protection diodes inherently guard
both inputs and output with respect to the VCC and GND

n Balanced Output Drive; 2 mA IOL, −2 mA IOH
n TTL-compatible inputs
Ordering Code:
Product Code Package Package Drawing Package Top Mark Supplied As
NC7ST00M5 SOT23-5 MA05B 8S00 250 Units on Tape and Reel
NC7ST00M5X SOT23-5 MA05B 8S00 3k Units on Tape and Reel
NC7ST00P5 SC70-5 MAA05A T00 250 Units on Tape and Reel
NC7ST00P5X SC70-5 MAA05A T00 3k Units on Tape and Reel
Logic Symbol Logic Symbol
Pin Descriptions
Pin Names Description
A, B Inputs